



T&CFE COOKIE SELECTION

SKU: U67.01

Categories: [Biscuits](#), [Catering Pack](#)

Approx. pieces: 108 | Pack size: 12 x 150g |

4 varieties: Strawberry & Cream, All Butter Sultana, Belgian Chocolate and Oat & Honey cookies.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

Allergen statement

May contain traces of tree nuts.

Contains:

Celery/celeriac	No
Lupin	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Soybeans	Yes
Milk	Yes
Mustard	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame seeds	No
Crustacea	No
Molluscs	No
Tree nuts	May Contain
Gluten	Yes
Palm oil (RSPO)	Yes
Sulphur Dioxide	No

DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian	Yes
Vegan	No
Lactose intolerant	No

Coeliacs	No
Halal approved	No
Kosher approved	Yes

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G)

kJ	2098
Calories	501
Fat (g)	24.6
Sat. fat (g)	9.6
Carbohydrate (g)	63.7
Sugar (g)	33.4
Protein (g)	5
Salt (g)	0.83

INGREDIENTS

Belgian Chocolate Cookies (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Dark Chocolate Chunks (14%)(Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Fat-reduced Cocoa Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Skimmed MILK Powder, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Salt, Natural Flavouring). Oat and Honey Cookies(WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Sugar, OATS (16%), Honey (4%), Golden Syrup, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salt). All Butter Sultana Cookies (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (MILK) (21%), Sultanas (21%), Sugar, Golden Syrup (partially inverted refiners syrup), Skimmed MILK Powder, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate)). Strawberry & Cream Cookies (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Palm), Sugar, Strawberry Flavoured Fruit Pieces (9%)(Concentrated Fruit Pur e (Apple, Strawberry), Humectant (Glycerol), Fructose-glucose Syrup, Sugar, WHEAT Fibre, Palm Fat, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Colours (Blueberry and Pumpkin Concentrates), Acidity Regulators (Malic Acid), Natural Flavourings), White Chocolate (9%)(Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Skimmed MILK Powder, Invert Sugar Syrup, Double Cream (MILK) (1%), Natural Flavourings, Salt).